
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-94R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN SERVICE TO THE 

WATER TREATMENT FACILITIES OPERATIONS AND ASSET 

MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE GUADALUPE-BLANCO 

RIVER AUTHORITY (CONTRACT NO. 215-094R) TO ADD $25,863.84 

ANNUALLY THROUGH 2025 FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE MCCARTY 

LANE WELLS AND ELEVATED STORAGE FACILITY RECENTLY 

ACQUIRED FROM CRYSTAL CLEAR SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT; 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO 

EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE 

CHANGE IN SERVICE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

  

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

 PART 1. A Change in Service to the Water Treatment Facilities Operations and Asset 

Management Agreement with the Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority (Contract No. 215-094R) to 

add $25,863.84 annually through 2025 for maintenance of the McCarty Lane Wells and Elevated 

Storage Facility recently acquired from Crystal Clear Special Utility District is approved. 

 

 PART 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the appropriate 

documents to implement the change in service. 

 

 PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage.  

 

 ADOPTED on May 18, 2021. 

                                      

 

 

          

       Jane Hughson                                       

       Mayor 

Attest: 

          

      

 

Tammy K. Cook 

Interim City Clerk 


